GENERAL PLAN SECTION

COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

FEE SCHEDULE

FEE JUSTIFICATION CHART

Anticipated Fee Total Annual Government Code Approved by
i Budget ) . Proposed | Percent I ! .
Department/Fee Description Unit Annual Units | Current Fee | Calculation Fee Change Increase / Justification (if Auditor (Yes)
of Service Totals 9 Decrease applicable) (No)
Department Name: Parks
Division: Parks & Recreation
Fee Section:
Additional Description:
1 |Low Gap Park - Group Picnic Area Day Use Fee 1160 5 S 145.00 | $ 145.44 [ $ 145.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
2 |Mill Creek Park - Group Area Day Use Fee 1160 5 S 145.00 | $ 13451 (S 145.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
3 |Bower Park - Group Picnic Area Day Use Fee 1160 5 S 145.00 | $ 133.09 | S 145.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
P 4 |Indian Creek Day Use Parking 1160 50 S 5.00 | $ 416 | S 5.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
5 |Indian Creek Park Camp (per night, per vehicle) 1160 50 S 35.00 | S 3112 | S 35.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
a 6 |Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Group Picnic Area Day Use Fee 1160 15 S 145.00 | $ 130.30 [ $ 145.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Electrical Power Box Rental and Key o, | N/A Addition is
4 Access Fee ($25 Refundable Key Rental Fee) licy X s ey - 9970 |8 Ty B Refundable
r 8 |Redwood Valley Lion's Club Park - Annual Property Use Fee 1160 1 S 150.00 | $ 180.52 | S 150.00 0.0%| $ - | Farmers Market Pricing
k ofl o \Cap]RarkiMilllCreekiRarkiiVehiclelAccessiKey/RentallFes 1160 10 $ 25.00 | $ 23.88 (¢ 25.00 0.0%| N/A Refundable | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
(48 hour rental/Refundable
Low Gap/Mill Creek Park - Vehicle Access Key Late Return Fee
S 10 |[*Note: Fee is per day, up to a maximum 5 days | $15.00 per day ($75 1160 0 S 15.00 | $ 1196 (S 15.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
maximum’
11 |Park Day Use Rescheduling Fee 1160 3 S 25.00 | $ 2494 | S 25.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
12 Park Day L.Jse Cancellation Fee .Note: Partial refunds given at leas 1160 5 s 25.00 | ¢ 2094 25.00 0.0%| $ - | Reso. No.'s 22-091, 19-170
30 days prior to scheduled reservation date
13 |(New) Refundable Park Cleaning Deposit - Less than 50 people 1160 15 S - | 47.66 | S 50.00 100%| N/A Refundable
14 |(New) Refundable Park Cleaning Deposit - More than 50-100 people 1160 2 S - S 100.39 | S 100.00 100%| N/A Refundable
15 |(New) Large Group Gathering/Special Event Permit 1160 5 S - | S 248.37 | S 250.00 100%| $ 1,250.00
16 (New) Large Grou;? Gathering/Special Event Cleaning/Damage 1160 5 s S le 145.06 | § 150.00 100%| N/A Refundable
Refundable Deposit
(New) Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Refundable Dumpster Use and _ 3
o Key Access Fee $25.00 ($25 Refundable Key Rental Fee) 1 & 5 5 4322 [ BTy 100%]1% A5000Y
(New) Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Dumpster Access Key Late _ 3 _
e Return Fee *Note: Fee is per day, up to a maximum of 5 day 19 © s 5 12.47 |8 a0y 100%(1%
(New) Redwood Valley Lion's Park - Electrical Power Box Access Key "
19 Late Return Fee *Note: Fee is per day, up to a maximum of 5 days 160 10 $ - $ 12475 15.00 100%| HN/A Refundable
[Total 1160 159 3% |'s 1,250.00

EXHIBIT A



